Checks Signed Prior to Meeting -  $4,955.00 

B. Income Statement and Summary   
C. Bank Statements 
D. Inter Account Transfers 

X.        MANAGEMENT REPORT 
                    A.    ADMINSTRATION 

1.  Report of Delinquent Accounts: There were One Hundred Forty-Four (144) Past 
Due letters sent in the month of December totaling $37,892.10.  The total amount 
collected was $36,153.33. One Hundred Twenty-Six (126) customers paid in full.  
Eleven (11) customers made a partial payment and Seven (7) customers were granted 
a hardship extension. 
2. Escrow Release- Road Restoration 135 4th St 
3. Rate Study Proposal 
4. Purchase of Swordfish pipe detection 

B.

[...]

$148,425.14, seconded by Mr. Markley and approved by the Board 3-0.  

The Board generally reviewed the financial reports as well as the income statement and 
summary.   

MANAGEMENT REPORT: 
 Administration:  

1. Report of Delinquent Accounts - There were One Hundred Forty-Four (144) Past Due 
letters sent in the month of December totaling $37,892.10. The total amount collected 
was $36,153.33.  One Hundred Twenty-Six (126) customers paid in full, Eleven (11) 
customers made partial payments and agreed to a payment plan and Seven (7) customers 
were granted a hardship extension     

2. Escrow Release-Road Restoration 135 4th St – Mr. Scully provided an update to the

[...]

Checks Paid Prior to Meeting – $2,128.25 

B. Income Statement and Summary   
C. Bank Statements 
D. Inter Account Transfers 

VII.        MANAGEMENT REPORT  
                    A.    ADMINSTRATION 

1.  Report of Delinquent Accounts: There were One Hundred Fifty-Eight (158) Shut 
Off and Past Due letters sent in the month of February totaling $46,190.38. The total 
amount collected was $40,571.80.  One Hundred Seventeen (117) customers paid in 
full, Seventeen (17) customers made a partial payment and agreed to a payment plan 
and Twenty-Four (24) customers did not pay and requested an extension until March 
31, 2025.   

B.  WATER DEPARTMENT 
                               1.

[...]

$99,393.67, seconded by Mr. Markley and approved by the Board 4-0.  

The Board generally reviewed the financial reports as well as the income statement and 
summary.   

MANAGEMENT REPORT: 
 Administration:  

1. Report of Delinquent Accounts - There were One Hundred Fifty-Eight (158) Past Due 
letters sent in the month of February totaling $46,190.38. The total amount collected was 
$40,571.80.  One Hundred Seventeen (117) customers paid in full, seventeen (17) 
customers made partial payments and agreed to a payment plan and Twenty-Four (24) 
customers did not pay and requested an extension until March 31, 2025.      

Water Department: 

A. Management reported 254,547 gallons per day water usage for the month of February

[...]

Checks Paid Prior to Meeting – $65.44 
B. Income Statement and Summary   
C. Bank Statements 
D. Inter Account Transfers 
E. Discuss PECO billing – Payment options 

VII.        MANAGEMENT REPORT  
                 A.  ADMINSTRATION 

1.  Report of Delinquent Accounts: There were One Hundred Seven (107) Shut Off and Past Due letters sent in 
the month of August totaling $19,967.34. The total amount collected was $17,845.92.  Eighty-Nine (89) 
customers paid in full, three (3) customers made a partial payment and Fifteen (15) customers did not pay at

[...]

online billing and payments for the PECO bills, seconded by Mr. Pippert and approved by the 
Board 5-0. The online payments will be included on the bill list for Board approval. 

MANAGEMENT REPORT: 
 Administration:  

1. Report of Delinquent Accounts - There were One Hundred Seven (107) Shut Off and 
Past Due letters sent in the month of August totaling $19,967.34. The total amount 
collected was $17,845.92.  Eighty-Nine (89) customers paid in full, three (3) customers 
made a partial payment and Fifteen (15) customers did not pay at all.

[...]

3. Checks Prior to the Meeting – $7,004.00 
B. Income Statement and Summary   
C. Bank Statements 
D. Inter Account Transfers 

VII.       MANAGEMENT REPORT  
               A.  ADMINSTRATION 

1.  Report of Delinquent Accounts: There were One Hundred and Four (104) Shut Off and 
Past Due letters sent in the month of November totaling $32,426.01. The total amount 
collected was $24,182.86.  Eighty-Nine (89) customers paid in full, eight (8) customers made a 
partial payment and seven (7) customers did not pay at all but agreed to a payment plan.